PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Domenico Tonello	02/12/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 800 South		
City:	Dearborn		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29303556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-390-4651 iburmeis@ford.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

330 Town Center Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800 South

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81167227

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ilene Burmeister

Total Attachments: 1

source=81167227Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020501 FRAME: 0582

500462762

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title		
81166777	VEHICLE FRONT BUMPER COVER		
81167227	VEHICLE HOOD		
81167228	VEHICLE REAR LIFT GATE		
81167229	VEHICLE REAR BUMPER COVER		
81167230	VEHICLE REAR BUMPER COVER		

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Domenico Tonello,

WHEREAS, FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

contractual obligation and exclusive right described in the sp	for the United Specification exec	sign and transfer states of America uted by me on	unto FORD (a and for all fo the date listed	GLOBAL 1 preign cou i below, p	FECHNOLO ntries to the reparatory t	GIES, LL said inv o obtainii	C the full ention, as ng Letters
Patent of the United	•		, 7				
filing date herein: Serial No. <u>291</u>	1202551	Ellina Date	2/12/2	058	\ and I	harahy re	anuaet tha
Commissioner of	Patents and	_, Filing Date Trademarks to	issue said	Letters	Patent to	FORD	GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES, I			10000 0010				
Executed by:							
		.sign	ATURE:				
City, State, Zip:	Domenico Tonelic AM SCHMIDTGRU KÖLN -ESCH 5: Germany	Rella	DOME	lico	Date: <u>12</u>	-02-	<u>2</u> 008

Damian Porcarl

PATENT REEL: 020501 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 02/13/2008